

Beyond the Higgs Boson

Problems in glossy photo captions sent August 13, 2024

The photos are correct.

Following are the mistakes in the captions, labelled by the caption number per the plate section sent on August 13. Please correct captions as requested by Author, noted below.

Part 1

- 1) Caption 02 should be:
 - a. “Ashutosh at five years, accepting first prize in art competition from Mrs. Mathur, Railway Officers Club, Lucknow, 1971.”
- 2) Captions 04, 05, 06
 - a. Replace “accepting a prize” with “accepting prizes” (each time, multiple prizes were being given)
 - b. Dates are necessary for photos with eminent dignitaries.
 - i. After Class 9, add “(April 1980)”.
 - ii. After Class 10, add “(April 1981)”.
 - iii. After Class 11, add “(April 1982)”.
 - c. Replace “Gurcharan Singh” with “Gursharan Kaur (wife of Dr. Manmohan Singh)”
- 3) Caption 08
 - a. Replace “St. Petersburg” with “State College, Pennsylvania”
- 4) Caption 10 should be
 - a. “Ashutosh and Aai at the temple of Philae on the Nile at Aswan, Egypt, February 1990.”
- 5) Caption 12
 - a. Replace “after getting a dual degree for” with “, receiving dual degrees of”
- 6) Caption 15
 - a. Replace “September” with “October”
- 7) Caption 18
 - a. Add at the end of sentence “, waiting for the stork to deliver Gautam.”
- 8) Caption 21
 - a. Replace “Paris” by “Pune”

Part 2

- 1) 2 caption:
 - a. Replace “Fundamental particles of matter” with “Fundamental mediators of forces”
 - b. Add hyphen between “Force carrying”, should be “Force-carrying”
- 2) 6 caption:
 - a. Replace “D0 International” with “international D0”
- 3) 13 caption:
 - a. Replace “Dr. Govind Swarup” with “Padma Shri Dr. Govind Swarup FRS”
 - b. Replace “Dr. Vijay Bhatkar” with “Padma Bhushan Dr. Vijay Bhatkar”
 - c. Add date at the end of sentence, “July 2011”
- 4) 14 caption:
 - a. Add date at the end of sentence, “February 2013”
- 5) 15 caption:
 - a. Replace “Dr. Raghunath Mashelkar” with “Padma Vibhushan Dr. Raghunath Mashelkar FRS”
 - b. Add date at the end of sentence, “July 2011”
- 6) 16 caption:
 - a. Add date at the end of sentence, “February 2015”
- 7) 17 caption is inaccurate.
 - a. Replace with “With US Senator Kay Hagan of North Carolina, May 2009.”
- 8) 18 caption:
 - a. Replace “Professor Ashutosh” with “Fritz London Professor Ashutosh”
 - b. Add date at the end of sentence, “May 2014”
- 9) 19 caption:
 - a. Add date at the end of sentence, “May 2014”